
Number Sec Course Title Days Start

Time
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Time

Units Professor Pre Req Course(s)/Notes

ART2200 Introduction to Art W 4:00 PM 7:00 PM 3 Pewthers

BIB1125 A Jesus & the Christian Faith M W 8:00 AM 9:15 AM 3 R. Phillips

BIB1125 B Jesus & the Christian Faith M W 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 3 Price

BIB1125 C Jesus & the Christian Faith M W 12:30 PM 1:45 PM 3 TBA

BIB1125 D Jesus & the Christian Faith M W 2:00 PM 3:15 PM 3 R. Phillips

BIB1125 E Jesus & the Christian Faith T R 10:45 AM 12:00 PM 3 Thompson

BIB1125 F Jesus & the Christian Faith T R 12:10 PM 1:25 PM 3 R. Phillips

BIB1125 G Jesus & the Christian Faith T R 1:35 PM 2:50 PM 3 Burrow

BIB2250 A Old Testament Then & Now M W 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 3 Dagley BIB1125

BIB2250 B Old Testament Then & Now T R 12:10 PM 1:25 PM 3 Burrow BIB1125

BIB2275 A New Testament Then & Now M W 9:30 AM 10:45 AM 3 Thompson BIB1125

BIB2275 B New Testament Then & Now M W 12:30 PM 1:45 PM 3 Price BIB1125

BIB2275 C New Testament Then & Now T R 10:45 AM 12:00 PM 3 Stoicu BIB1125

BIB2275 D New Testament Then & Now T R 12:10 PM 1:25 PM 3 Thompson BIB1125

BIB3215 Old Testament Narrative M W 9:30 AM 10:45 AM 3 Dagley BIB2250, BIB3375

BIB3350 A Theology & Vocation M W 9:30 AM 10:45 AM 3 Towne BIB1125, BIB2250, BIB2275

BIB3350 B Theology & Vocation T R 1:35 PM 2:50 PM 3 J. Phillips BIB1125, BIB2250, BIB2275

BIB3375 A Interpretation & Application of the Bible M W 12:30 PM 1:45 PM 3 Yuile BIB1125, BIB2250, BIB2275

BIB3375 B Interpretation & Application of the Bible T R 1:35 PM 2:50 PM 3 Dagley BIB1125, BIB2250, BIB2275

BIB4420 Luke & the Scandalous God T R 12:10 PM 1:25 PM 3 Yuile BIB2275, BIB3375

BUS1113 A A Christian Vision of Business M W 9:30 AM 10:45 AM 3 Jimenez

BUS1113 B A Christian Vision of Business M W 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 3 TBA

BUS2130 Legal Environment of Business W 12:30 PM 1:45 PM 3 TBA Hybrid

BUS2201 Financial Accounting T R 3:00 PM 4:15 PM 3 Bai

BUS2300 Microeconomics T R 10:45 AM 12:00 PM 3 Yoo

BUS2440 Social Media Marketing T R 12:10 PM 1:25 PM 3 Sands

BUS2500 Introduction to Sport Business 

Management

T 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3 Newton

BUS3100 Human Resource Management M W 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 3 Jimenez

BUS3201 DIS Intermediate Accounting I TBA TBA TBA 3 Bai DIS: BUS2202

BUS3220 DIS Cost Accounting TBA TBA TBA 3 Bai DIS; BUS2202

BUS3250 DIS Retirement Savings and Income Planning TBA TBA TBA 3 Bai DIS

BUS3310 Organizational Behavior T R 10:45 AM 12:00 PM 3 Jimenez

BUS3419 Business Ethics T 4:30 PM 5:45 PM 3 Piran Hybrid

BUS4100 International Business T R 1:35 PM 2:50 PM 3 Jimenez

BUS4110 Financial Management M W 12:30 PM 1:45 PM 3 Yoo

BUS4145 Financing of Sport Business Operations M 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 3 Smith Hybrid

BUS4250 DIS Insurance and Tax Planning TBA TBA TBA 3 Bai DIS

BUS4270 New Venture Marketing M W 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 3 Sands

BUS4800 Business as Mission M W 2:00 PM 3:15 PM 3 Sands

BUS4900 Management Internship T 9:30 AM 10:35 AM 3 Knopf Hybrid; Jr. Standing; Meets 

1st Tues in person

CHM1500 Ministry Honors T 8:00 AM 8:50 AM 0 R. Phillips

CHM3200 Homiletics T R 10:45 AM 12:00 PM 3 R. Phillips

Ministry Residency TBA TBA TBA 3 R. Phillips Online; Jr. Standing

COM1100 Introduction to Communication Studies M W 12:30 PM 1:45 PM 3 Journeay

COM2200 A Public Speaking M W 3:30 PM 4:45 PM 3 Mattson

COM2200 B Public Speaking M 5:00 PM 8:00 PM 3 Mattson

COM2200 C Public Speaking T R 1:35 PM 2:50 PM 3 Journeay

COM3100 A Critical Thinking and Argumentation M W 12:30 PM 1:45 PM 3 Holtzen COM2200; Jr. Standing

COM3100 B Critical Thinking and Argumentation M W 2:00 PM 3:15 PM 3 Journeay COM2200; Jr. Standing

COM3300 Small Group Communication T R 12:10 PM 1:25 PM 3 Journeay

COM4800 DIS Communication Internship TBA TBA TBA 3 Journeay DIS

CRJ1100 Introduction to Criminal Justice M W 12:30 PM 1:45 PM 3 M. Stichter

CRJ4200 Criminal Investigations: Crime Scene to 

Courtroom

T R 10:45 AM 12:00 PM 3 Hoetker

EDU1100 Introduction to Education M W 2:00 PM 3:15 PM 3 DeWitt

EDU3400 A Practical Approach to Classroom Management T R 10:45 AM 12:00 PM 3 N. Stichter

EDU4705 Instructional Design for the 21st Century Learner M W 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 3 Blume

ENG1100 A English Composition M W 9:30 AM 10:45 AM 3 Ellwood

ENG1100 B English Composition M W 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 3 Ellwood

ENG1100 C English Composition M W 2:00 PM 3:15 PM 3 Garcia

ENG1100 D English Composition T R 10:45 AM 12:00 PM 3 Ahlstrom

ENG1100 E English Composition T R 12:10 PM 1:25 PM 3 Ahlstrom

ENG2100 Introduction to Literature M W 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 3 Ahlstrom

ENG3000 Analysis of Literary Forms M W 2:00 PM 3:15 PM 3 Hewitt

ENG3220 Mythology T R 12:10 PM 1:25 PM 3 Ellwood ENG1100, ENG2100
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HIS2100 A World History to 1500 M W 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 3 TBA

HIS2100 B World History to 1500 T R 1:35 PM 2:50 PM 3 TBA

HIS2110 A World History since 1500 M W 8:00 AM 9:15 AM 3 K. Nethers

HIS2110 B World History since 1500 M W 9:30 AM 10:45 AM 3 K. Nethers

HIS2305 U.S. History to 1865 M W 9:30 AM 10:45 AM 3 J. Nethers

Human Services Practice TBA TBA TBA 1 Ahlberg

Human Services Practicum TBA TBA TBA 1 Ahlberg

Human Services Internship TBA TBA TBA 3 Ahlberg

ICS2400 Strategies for Mission M W 8:00 AM 9:15 AM 3 Macias

ICS3200 Intercultural Communication M W 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 3 Towne COM2200

KIN1000 Yoga M W 10:00 AM 10:50 AM 1 Galaviz

KIN1100 Introduction to Kinesiology T R 10:45 AM 12:00 PM 3 Nuño

KIN2100 A Lifetime Health and Fitness M W 9:30 AM 10:45 AM 3 Nuño

KIN2100 B Lifetime Health and Fitness M W 12:30 PM 1:45 PM 3 Nuño

KIN3000 Principles of Human Movement M W 9:30 AM 10:45 AM 3 TBA SCI2800, SCI2805

KIN3500 Measurements and Statistics M W 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 3 Galaviz

KIN3700 Movement Anatomy T R 10:45 AM 12:00 PM 3 Jahne SCI2800, SCI2805, SCI3100, 

SCI3105

KIN4000 Human Motor Control and Learning T R 1:35 PM 2:50 PM 3 TBA

KIN4100 Physiology of Exercise M W 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 3 TBA SCI2800, SCI2805, SCI3100, 

SCI3105

KIN4105 A Physiology of Exercise Lab M 12:30 PM 3:30 PM 1 Galaviz

KIN4105 B Physiology of Exercise Lab R 12:30 PM 3:30 PM 1 Galaviz

KIN4400 Principles of Strength and Conditioning T R 10:45 AM 12:00 PM 3 Galaviz KIN3700

KIN4500 Therapeutic Exercise in Rehabilitation T R 12:10 PM 1:25 PM 3 Nuño

KIN4800 Internship in Kinesiology TBA TBA TBA 3 Galaviz

LAN5230 Greek:  Introduction M W 9:30 AM 10:45 AM 3 Toney

LDR1200 A Foundations for Academic and Personal Success M 12:30 PM 1:45 PM 1 Lewis

LDR1200 B Foundations for Academic and Personal Success M 2:00 PM 3:15 PM 1 Lewis

LDR1200 C Foundations for Academic and Personal Success T 1:35 PM 2:50 PM 1 Ahlstrom

LDR1200 D Foundations for Academic and Personal Success W 9:30 AM 10:45 AM 1 Garcia

LDR1200 E Foundations for Academic and Personal Success W 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 1 Kavanaugh

LDR1200 F Foundations for Academic and Personal Success W 2:00 PM 3:15 PM 1 Kavanaugh

LDR1200 G Foundations for Academic and Personal Success R 1:35 PM 2:50 PM 1 TBA

LDR1200 H Foundations for Academic and Personal Success R 3:00 PM 4:15 PM 1 TBA

LDR3100 Leadership Skills M W 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 3 M. Stichter Jr. Standing

MTH0100 Mathematics Review M W 9:30 AM 10:45 AM 3 Kavanaugh

MTH1100 College Algebra T R 10:45 AM 12:00 PM 3 Kavanaugh MTH0090, MTH0100, MTH0105

MTH1150 Liberal Arts Mathematics I T R 1:35 PM 2:50 PM 3 Kavanaugh MTH0090, MTH0100, MTH0105

MUS1201 Music Theory 1 T R 12:10 PM 1:25 PM 3 Barrett

PHE1300 Intercollegiate Sports, Men's Soccer TBA TBA TBA 1 Morrison

PHE1310 Intercollegiate Sports, Women's Volleyball TBA TBA TBA 1 Morrison

PHE1340 Intercollegiate Sports, Women's Soccer TBA TBA TBA 1 Morrison

PHE1395 Intercollegiate Sports, Cross Country TBA TBA TBA 1 Morrison

POL2200 American Government M W 8:00 AM 9:15 AM 3 J. Nethers

PSY1100 A Introduction to Psychology M W 8:00 AM 9:15 AM 3 Bryant

PSY1100 B Introduction to Psychology T R 10:45 AM 12:00 PM 3 Wallace

PSY2210 A Intro to Child and Adolescent Psychology M W 9:30 AM 10:45 AM 3 Bryant

PSY2210 B Intro to Child and Adolescent Psychology T R 1:35 PM 2:50 PM 3 Bryant

PSY2320 Intro Statistics for the Social Sciences M W 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 3 Shoden

PSY3300 Research Design and Methods M W 12:30 PM 1:45 PM 3 Bryant

PSY3450 Abnormal Psychology T R 1:35 PM 2:50 PM 3 Wallace

PSY3570 Sport Psychology M W 12:30 PM 1:45 PM 3 Philyaw

PSY3900 Positive Psychology M 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 3 Philyaw

PSY4500 Cognition M W 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 3 Wallace

PSY4570 Sport Psychology Current Issues & Ethics T R 12:10 PM 1:25 PM 3 Philyaw

PSY4800 Counseling Practicum TBA TBA TBA 1 Wallace

PSY4830 Internship TBA TBA TBA 3 Philyaw PSY2570, PSY3570, PSY3580; 

Jr. Standing

SCI1200 Biological Science M W 9:30 AM 10:45 AM 3 McReynolds Some fieldtrips may be req.

SCI1205 Biological Science Lab M 12:30 PM 3:30 PM 1 McReynolds

SCI1350 Earth Science T R 10:45 AM 12:00 PM 3 McReynolds Some fieldtrips may be req.

SCI1355 Earth Science Lab R 12:30 PM 3:30 PM 1 McReynolds

SCI2800 A Human Anatomy & Physiology I T R 8:00 AM 9:15 AM 3 Pate

SCI2800 B Human Anatomy & Physiology I T R 12:10 PM 1:25 PM 3 TBA

SCI2805 A Human Anatomy & Physiology I Lab T 12:10 PM 3:00 PM 1 Pate

SCI2805 B Human Anatomy & Physiology I Lab W 12:30 PM 3:30 PM 1 TBA

SCI3100 Human Anatomy & Physiology II M W 9:30 AM 10:45 AM 3 Payne SCI2800

SCI3105 Human Anatomy & Physiology II Lab W 12:30 PM 3:30 PM 1 Payne

SSC2600 Social Problems M W 12:30 PM 1:45 PM 3 Ahlberg

SSC3100 Social Science Theories T R 10:45 AM 12:00 PM 3 J. Nethers

WOR2553 History of Christian Worship Practices T R 1:35 PM 2:50 PM 3 Thompson

WOR2800 Chapel Worship R 7:30 AM 10:45 AM 1 Thompson

WOR3204 Worship Technology M W 12:30 PM 1:45 PM 3 Lawrence

WRI2550 Introduction to Professional Writing M W 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 3 Garcia
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